DATE  02/28/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000026802
APPLICANT SHIRLEY BENNETT PHONE 386.466.1866
ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE ROAD FT. WHITE FL 32038
OWNER BOBBY BAIRD PHONE 865.246.9956
ADDRESS 3276 SW HERLONG STREET FT. WHITE FL_ 32038
CONTRACTOR GERALD SMITH PHONE 386.288.2428
LLOCATION OF PROPERTY 47-S TO HERLONG RD.TL TO OLD WIRE @ THE SE CORNER OF OLD WIR

AND HERLONG.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 67200.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1200.00 TOTAL AREA  1344.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6'12 FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID  11-68-16-03816-101 SUBDIVISION  CROSSROADS UNREC.
LOT IN BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  5.01

000001567 CBC125416 ,,m, 152 ns’ :

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number / Applicant/Owner/Contractor
18"X32'MITERED 08-0176 BLK JTH

Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE. 1 FOOT ABOVE ROAD.

Check # or Cash 2651

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY ——
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. besm (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs. blocking. electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 340.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 672 ~ SURCHARGE FEE $§ 672

MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONIN CRT.FEES  50.00 FIREFEE$ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE ‘'ONEFEE$ 2500 CULVERTFEES$ 25.00  TOTAL FEE 453.44

INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE ﬂ

U/
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RES
O YOUR PROPERTY. [F YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WIT!

SEFOR :ORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."
EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN
180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




AT (pad G LTI TXA
Columbia County Building Permit Application

( Eor Office Use Only  Application # ofol - lr?‘-{ Date Received _|31-0§ By |/ H Permit# _/5( 7 - Lp90L
. Zoning Official__YXLI~.  pate /2 02 .08 Flood Zone & FEMA Map # /4 Zoning_ /- =
Land Use A-Elevation_# |4 MFE q(M @l River_#/l4 __Plans ExaminerZ% 777/ pate_2-7-2%

Com
/:o VEH /Deed or PA s Site Plan f/tate Road Info o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit # c In Floodway o Letter of Authorization from Contractor

a Unincorporated area o Incorporated area = Town of Fort White c Town of Fort White Compliance letter

Septic Permit No. h} oL ZA)}UW— Fax 300" -/850 (L
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit / enzéc{/ ennell _ Phone S8U-ALS5 24T

address 310 1) Ol (Dive Koad £ L, FL 33035

Owners Name rB)k]bLf rBQ/A’C’/ - Phonew
@32 7¢ Sw) Hent St FF-twhide AL 3203F
Contractors Name Gcwué’c/ O /A ___ Phone _S5-UT ~ 2/7/
address_/R/ SE  Llrndas e, [ate &&/7 AL Fonsz—

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address /(/ ﬁ_

Bonding Co. Name & Address /l/ /4
Architect/Engineer Name & Address /MC/)/)& S lﬁf?u/ GQ/‘S/@/Z
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address N4

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy
Property ID Number /-5 ~/6 - 035/ ~/o/ Estimated Cost of Construction %2 W o)

Subdivision Name __/) ross Koo dsS  oree S /2D Lot _//V/ Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions 7%/\/ 9[7 < %‘#/7 '75 /&é/ /JY) @ 75///) @
‘ / , ag i "
2l Wire. K prepecty on SE - Oprne K 57 Old e
L Aé/ /o JL Number of Existing Dwellings on Property_ <D
/ ) S £ ‘10 me Total Acreage 5.2/ Lot Size
Do youneed a Cuiven‘ Waiver or Have an Exisfing Drive Total Building Hglght -

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front ;[Q _ Side 4&5 Side (:? f Rear ;Lﬁi__
Number of Stories _/ _ Heated Floor Area /. 0?0 O Total Floor Area _ﬁaﬁ_aoof Pitch %
VY

i . . 3
Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as in{flcated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.
205!

Dama 4 af D IDath Daman cmiimd o mridnmaibbond 6mmntleae i Mol

Construction of




Columbia County Building Department Culvert Permit No.

Culvert Permit 000001567
DATE 02/28/2008 PARCEL ID # 11-6S-16-03816-101

APPLICANT  SHIRLEY BENNETT PHONE 386.466.1866

ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE ROAD FT. WHITE FL 32038
OWNER  BOBBY BAIRD PHONE 865.246.9956

ADDRESS 3276  SW HERLONG STREET FT. WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR GERALD SMITH PHONE 386.288.2428

LOCATION OF PROPERTY  47-S TO HERLONG RD.TL TO OLD WIRE @ THE SE CORNER OF OLD WIRE

AND HERLONG.

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT CROSSROADS UNREC. IN

SIGNATURE |- wc¢7 é’z—n,ujé'(‘““

INSTALL‘QTION REQUIREMENTS

X Culvert size will be 18 inches in diameter with a total lenght of 32 feet, leaving 24 feet of
driving surface. Both ends will be mitered 4 foot with a 4 : 1 slope and poured with a 4 inch
thick reinforced concrete slab.

INSTALLATION NOTE: Turnouts will be required as follows:
a) a majority of the current and existing driveway turnouts are paved, or;
b) the driveway to be served will be paved or formed with concrete.
Turnouts shall be concrete or paved a minimum of 12 feet wide or the width of the
concrete or paved driveway, whichever is greater. The width shall conform to the
current and existing paved or concreted turnouts.

Culvert installation shall conform to the approved site plan standards.

Department of Transportation Permit installation approved standards.

Other

ALL PROPER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
DURING THE INSTALATION OF THE CULVERT.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

Amount Paid 25.00




Columbia County Building Permit Application

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT |
YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: P t Yourself and Your Inv nt .
According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, h;VB a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. YOUTth
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the

people who are owed money may look to your property for payment, if h id your ctor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or othe¢
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

OTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUI ITEE: .
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters. concrete features and _
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
oonding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
sontractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
‘or which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
nfrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

2WNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be
lone in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further understand
he above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

)whers Signatu

\

ONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
mitten statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
iis Building Permit.

% £, "% Contractor’s L N B¢ tzs bl
ontractor's Sigeéture (Permitee) Columbia l;oumme R =
Competency Card Number

firmed under penalty of perjury to by the Q_I_IM:;: and subscribed before me thhi day o Qfﬁ
W!Iy known or Produced Identification , M/
@/LMWM~ ﬁ-{@x’_a_- SEAL’

ite of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

e

$¥"™, PAULA K 10NESCU-ADAMS
“ « MY COMMISSION # DD§0SE63
o EXPIRES: Oct. 16,2010
(407) 3980153 Florida Notary Service.com

ge 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 11-30-07
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2-28-08;12:26PM; ENVIRONMENTAL

B AND Z

Permit Application Number:
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNIT

;3867582187 # 1/ 1

Application for Onsite Sewage Disposal System

Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan

g-0) Y0

BAIRD/CR 07-4288

Eerlong

A 403" T _I | B -
/ | | Swale
/ Pasture | | North
| |
A !
0ld Wire |
/ | lUnpaved drive
| |
Occupi,cd / ||
-(~——————%§ (|
/ 325" | |
(|
/ ||
||
Swale | i
. | Occupled
/, 210 o .y
/ Slops i = : —[ >75'" to well
/ | Site 2 |
/ TBM is nail in ocak \ | :
|
‘/ ‘b . l |
/ | / |
l - site 1 |
e o — LR
| |
{/ | \ -—— ] 210"
120° Occupied 85" — iR
>75" to well ,
| Waterline |
Existing well
5817 L N e 1 inch = 70 feet
— LA/ _ -
Site Plan Submitted By A Date 2/ 7/ P
Plan Approved ; -~ Not Approved D 2-22 -O%
By ;/774 e - Coaloabla CPHU

Notes:




APF:&"’ O50 L~ (84

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

1. Descaipﬁmofpmpmy(!eguldexr{pﬁmg}:‘#i} N Tﬁld‘ﬂSI'hm b Southh R@aﬁé Sand Qum@\, Y Section Ul F?uanl*./
a) Street (job) Address: ' ' ) : .

2. General description of improvements: sk b th a2pi derdigl

B'O‘M:;fh:mmm Bobby D . basrd

b) Nmaﬂa&hmoffeemmmdhu-ﬂnnm)
¢) Interest in property D inen__

4. Contractor Information
= a) Name and address: (Hor a0 Swuth 21 SE Wetnande Ava hohe Cite,

- b) Telephone No.: 3l - 119- 71491 FaxNo.(Opt) 2gl’- 719~ 7/ % &
5. Surety Information )
a) Name and address: _ e et e e e e
b) Amount of Bond:
. @) Taloptiarsy No.: Inst: 200812002045 Date:2/1/2008 Time:11:21 AM
o —— ; DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1
b) Phone No. e
7. Identity nfmﬁﬂm&:%ofﬂm?ﬁﬁmdbymmmm«mmmhm
a) Name and address:
b) Telephone No.: Fax No. (Opt.)
8. lnaddiﬁmtohimif.ownerduistmIhe&albudngpamwmeﬁveacmyof&eLWaNoﬂnumvidethecﬁmﬂlBﬂxbl
Florida Statutes:
a) Name and address: N A
b) TelephoncNo.: e e ... FOK N (OpL)

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
is specified):

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY mnmmmwmmmmmmnmorm NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT,
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10, g’% A 4{«/
Signaturc of Owner or Owner's Authdsized Office/Director/Partner/Manager
Bo bby D . Baird_
Print Name '

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida Notary, this ,5{ ﬁynfm_mdi :by:

as (wpédumqm.mumw
(name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

fact) for
Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type - -
?( $¥' ", PAULA K IONESCU-ADAMS
Notary Signature e [Z; . 't;;my/_/ - Notary Stamp or Seal: a MY COMMISSION # DD605863
/ % of “55 EXPIRES: Oct. 16, 2010

—AND—
11. Verification pursuant to Section 92,525, Florida Statutes, Under penaities of perjury, I dec
faclssmdinitmtruetnihebestofmykmwledgemdbcﬁct

Signature of Natural Person Signing (in linc #10above.)

(407} _ﬁ.ﬂ&m 53 Florida Notary Service.com




Inst Number: 200812001184 Book: 1141 Page: 356 Date: 1/18/2008 Time: 3:55:00 PM Page 1 of 2

o =
s o30i- ig4

Prepared by & Return to:
Matthew D. Rocco
. Sierra Title, LLC
i 619 SW Baya Drive, Suite 102
\I Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 07-0449

Inst: 200812001184 Date:1/18/2008 Time:3:55 PM
mp-Dead:308.00
DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 2

General Warranty Deed

Made this January Z é , 2008 A.D. By Jacqueline Stephens, wk post office address is: 2551 W. Carandis Road, West Palm Beach,
FL 33406, hereinafter called the grantor, to Bobby D. Baird, whose post office address is: PO Box 164, Jacksboro, TN 37757,
hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor” end “grantee” include all the parties to this instrument and the beirs, legal representatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, ($10.00) and other valuable
considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms
unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

See Attached Schedule "A"

Said property is vacant land and is not the homestead of the Grantor(s) under the laws and constitution of the State of Florida in
that neither Crantor(s) or any members of the household of Grantor(s) reside thereon.

Parcel ID Number: R03816-101

Together with all the ts, heredi and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple: that the
grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will
defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing
subsequent to December 31, 2007,

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year bove written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence: C (l

Address; 55 CmndisRnad,WestPakanh,Fl.im

(Seal)
Address: 57 éfW% QW
State of Florida West-Prim Beach 5 /3 354"7'&‘} f
County of Palm Beach

The foregoing instrument was wledged before me this 18th dayo[‘]anuury _'S,bylacq.lel' e-Stephens, who is/are personally
known to me or who has produced A as ides ion ,

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE ormn.é

DEED Individual Warranty Deed with Non-H -Legal on Schedule A
Closers' Choice
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JWQ?Z)B”&;U 45a Wendy Greruyd Mirtgsge Salutions (8001521386466 1866 p.2
6472 01/25/08 8:53 AM 6723018557
#ok TOTAL PAGE.B2 #ok

Wendy Grennell-Permit Services
3104 S W Old Wire Rd

Ft White, FI 32038

Wendy Grennell Owner
386-288-2428 Cell

386-466-0840 Office
386-466-1866 Fax

BLANKET POWER OF ATTORNEY

: OB ¢
gc"f’ al 4/ 9 % , license number _/Z 5 4// &/ __ authorize Wendy

Grennell or Shirley Bennett to e my representatlve and act on my behalf in all aspects
of applying for permits in County, State of Florida.

U@@/a/m

General Cantractor

ﬁ to and described before me this {,5[ day of mﬁ%__ ZOOZ

e L) %ZM (e &%'%, PAULA K IONESCU-ADAMS
[ ~ MY COMMISSION # DDG60SE63
jary publie "o?,,m@? EXPIRES: Oct. 16,2010

(407) 398-0153 Florida Notary Service.com

QU_/Q_, %-ZAJdgdc/vQc/mJ Personally known

Notary Name
DLID__,_—
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Columbia County Property
Appraiser 2008 Proposed Values
DB Last Updated: 1/15/2008

Tax Record Property Card Interactive GIS Map
Parcel: 11-6S-16-03816-101 Print
Owner & Property Info <<Prev  Search Result: 250f88  Next>>

GIS Aerial

Owner's Name |STEPHENS JACQUELINE
Site Address CROSS ROADS UNREC

Mailing 2551 W CARANDIS RD

Address WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406

Use Desc. (code) |[NO AG ACRE (009900)

Neighborhood |11616.00 Tax District 3
UD Codes MKTA02 Market Area 02
Total Land 5.010 ACRES

Area

AKA LOT 1N CROSS ROADS UNREC: N1/2 OF THE
FOLLOWING: COMM NE COR OF SEC, RUN W
ALONG N LINE 63.37 FT FOR POB, RUN S
Description PARALLEL TO E LINE 445.30, W PARALLEL TO N
LINE 581.57 FT TO E'LY R/W OLD WIRE RD, NE'LY
ALONG R/W 481 FT TO N LINE, E ALONG N LINE
403.93 FT TO POB. ORB 839-2284, 1000-2784

Property & Assessment Values

Mkt Land Value |cnt: (2) $52,100.00f |Just Value $52,100.00
Ag Land Value |cnt: (0) $0.00] |Class Value $0.00
Building Value [cnt: (0) $0.00 33:‘9559" $52,100.00
XFOB Value cnt: (0) $0.00 alue

Total Exempt Value $0.00
Appraised $52,100.00| |Total Taxable

Value Value $52,100.00

Sales History

Sale Date Book/Page Inst. Type | Sale Vimp | Sale Qual Sale RCode Sale Price
|11/15/2003 1000/2784 WD Vv U 04 $20,000.00

Building Characteristics
Bldg Item I Bldg Desc | Year Bit l Ext. Walls I Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. I Bldg Value

NONE
Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code | Desc | YearBit | Value | Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate | Lnd Value
009900 AC NON-AG (MKT) 5.010 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $10,000.00 | $50,100.00
009945 WELL/SEPT (MKT) 1.000 UT - (.000AC) 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Columbia County Property Appraiser DB Last Updated: 1/15/2008

http://www.appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 1/31/2008



Feb 26 08 08:04p Wendy Grennell 3854661866 p.2

Bl
App & 080/ ~158Y

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P. 0. Byx 1787, Lake City. ¥L 32056-1787
I"HONE: (3B6) 758-1125 ® FAX: (386) 758-136S * Fmail: ron_crofy@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintcnance

To maintsin the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, busincescs and
industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinances 2001-9, The addressing sysiem is
to cnable Emergency Service Agencies to Jocate you in an ¢mergency, and to assist the
United States Postal Service and the public in the timcly and efficient provision of
services 1o residents and businessos of Columbia County.

DATE REQUESTED:  2/26/2008  DATEISSUED:  2/25/2008

ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:
3276 SW HERLONG ST

FORT WHITE FL. 32038
PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:

11-68-16-03816-101
Remarks:

LOT 1N CROSS ROADS UNREC

Address Issped By:(_\/}“"-(? o A
C:

in County 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER SHOULD,
AT A IATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TQ CHANGE.

Approved Address

1156

FEB 2 5 2008
911 Addressing/GIS Dept

£ 2:980g 9981999818201 wedd  82:87 8og2-S2-634



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name:  BAER TREE SERVICES Builder: (© ¢ e
Address: - Perrmttlng Office: (e u.m,lo NP .
City, State: - FL Permit Number: 2 6 gg
Owner: BAER TREE SERVICES Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North 27T ) sty
1. New construction or existing New _ | 12. Cooling systems
2.  Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 23.2 kBtu/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 13.00 __
4.  Number of Bedrooms 3 __ b. N/A s
5. Is this a worst case? Yes _ e
6. Conditioned floor area ({t*) 1200 f# c. N/A o
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) =
a. U-factor: Description  Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble Default) 67.0 it __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 24.7 kBtu/hr
b. SHGC: HSPF:8.00 _
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Tint) 67.0f2 __ b. N/A —
8.  Floor types -
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0, 148.0(p) ft c. N/A -
b. N/A . -
c. N/A s 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0, 1208.0 fi* _ EF: 091 __
b. N/A . b. N/A .
c. N/A - -
d. N/A = ¢. Conservation credits -
e. N/A = (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types s DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=25.0, 1200.0 f* 15. HVAC credits CF, __
b. N/A = (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A - HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts = PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con, AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 1200 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area; 0.07

Total as-built points: 17433
Total base points: 21273

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compiiance with the Florida Energy

Code.
PREPARED BY: /4 W
DATE: __7 Pf{h... 2 K.S”

| hereby certify that this building, as deﬂgned, is in
compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL.:
DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 284.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: BAER TREE SERVICES Builder:
Address: - Permitting Office:
City, State: -, FL Permit Number:
Owner: BAER TREE SERVICES Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North
1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 23.2 kBtw/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 SEER: 13.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A
5. Is this a worst case? Yes
6. Conditioned floor area (fi?) 1200 fi2 c. N/A
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)
a. U-factor: Description  Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble Default) 67.0 fi* a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 24.7 kBtu/hr
b. SHGC: HSPF: 8.00
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Tint) 67.0 2 b. N/A
8.  Floor types
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0, 148.0(p) ft c. N/A
b. N/A
c. N/A 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 50.0 gallons
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0, 1208.0 fi* EF: 091
b. N/A b. N/A
c. N/A
d. N/A ¢. Conservation credits
e. N/A (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=25.0, 1200.0 fi* 15. HVAC credits CF,
b. N/A (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 120.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.07

Total as-built points: 17433
Total base points: 21273

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy
Code.

PREPARED BY:

DATE: .._9(2@ 2ke AHe7op(

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in
compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
__._\v\iith the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:

DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 284.

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)




FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL,

PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

Swimming Pools & Spas 6121

Shower heads 6121
Air Distribution Systems 610.1
HVAC Controls 607.1
Insulation 604.1, 602.1

breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.
Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools
must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal
efficiency of 78%.

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 PSIG.

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically
attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Duects in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.
Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common ceiling & floors R-11.

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1.ABC.1.1 Maximum:.3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.21 Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;
foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility
penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor,
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends
from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.22  Penetrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.23  Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures  606.1.ABC.1.24  Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, installed inside a
sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 cfm from
conditioned space, tested.

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC.1.25  Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts 606.1.ABC.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,
have combustion air.

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK

Water Heaters 6121 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 612.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked circuit

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0




FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
_
WATER HEATING
Numberof X  Multiplier = Total Tank EF Numberof X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier
3 2635.00 7905.0 50.0 0.91 3 1.00 2663.96 1.00 7991.9
As-Built Total: 7991.9
BASE AS-BUILT
Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
6603 6765 7905 21273 3649 5792 7992 17433

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT
#
Winter Base Points: 10782.6 | Winter As-Built Points: 11791.5
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier ~ Multiplier ~ Multiplier Points

(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)
(sys 1: Electric Heat Pump 24700 btuh ,EFF(8.0) Ducts:Unc(S),Con(R),Int(AH),R6.0
117915 1.000 (1.060x1.169x0.93) 0.426 1.000 57921
10782.6 0.6274 6765.0 | 117915 1.00 1.152 0426 1.000 5792.1

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE r AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Point
.18 1200.0 12.74 2751.8 Double, Tint E 20 63 400 2051 1.06 865.4
Double, Tint E 60 63 200 2051 1.27 521.5
Double, Tint N 20 98 3.0 25.37 1.00 76.2
Double, Tint W 20 63 150 2215 1.04 345.1
Double, Tint W 20 43 80 2215 1.07 2143
As-Built Total: 87.0 2022.5
WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 11.0 1208.0 3.70 4469.6
Exterior 1208.0 3.70 4469.6
Base Total: 1208.0 4469.6 | As-Built Total: 1208.0 4469.6
DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Exterior Wood 40.0 12.30 492.0
Exterior 40.0 12.30 492.0
Base Total: 40.0 492.0 | As-Built Total: 40.0 492.0
CEILING TYPESArea X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM XWCM = Points
Under Attic 1200.0 2.05 2460.0 | Under Attic 250 12000 228X1.00 2733.0
Base Total: 1200.0 2460.0 | As-Built Total: 1200.0 2733.0
FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Slab 148.0(p) 8.9 1317.2 | Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 00 148.0(p 18.80 27824
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: 1317.2 | As-Built Total: 148.0 27824
INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points
1200.0 -0.59 -708.0 1200.0 -0.59 -708.0

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
Summer Base Points: 15478.2 Summer As-Built Points: 12967.2

Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier ~ Multiplier ~ Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)
(sys 1: Central Unit 23200 btuh ,SEER/EFF(13.0) Ducts:Unc(S),Con(R),Int(AH),R6.0(INS)
12967 1.00 (1.08x1.147x091) 0.263 0.950 3649.2
15478.2 0.4266 6603.0 | 12967.2 1.00 1.128 0.263 0.950 3649.2

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT |
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points
.18 1200.0 20.04 4328.6 Double, Tint E 20 63 400 3389 0.86 1168.3
Double, Tint E 60 63 200  33.89 053 359.8
Double, Tint N 20 98 30 1484 0.96 427
Double, Tint W 20 63 150 3093 0.86 400.4
Double, Tint W 20 43 9.0 3093 0.75 210.0
!is-auilt Total: 87.0 2181.2
WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 110 12080 1.70 2053.6
Exterior 1208.0 1.70 2053.6
Base Total: 1208.0 2053.6 | As-Built Total: 1208.0 2053.6
DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 || Exterior Wood 40.0 6.10 244.0
Exterior 40.0 6.10 2440
Base Total: 40.0 244.0 | As-Built Total: 40.0 244.0
CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM X SCM = Points
Under Attic 1200.0 1.73 2076.0 || Under Attic 250 12000 1.94X1.00 2334.0
Base Total: 1200.0 2076.0 | As-Built Total: 1200.0 2334.0
FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Slab 148.0(p) -370 -5476.0 | Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 148.0(p -41.20 -6097.6
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: -5476.0 | As-Built Total: 148.0 -6097.6
INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points
1200.0 10.21 12252.0 1200.0 10.21 12252.0

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FIaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

S e e I N N R S o A amE
ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 86.8

The higher the score, the more efficient the home.
1, g e I W e o W L W A O S B 7Y

BAER TREE SERVICES, -, -, FL,

New construction or existing New
Single family or multi-family Single family
Number of units, if multi-family 1
Number of Bedrooms 3
Is this a worst case? Yes
Conditioned floor area (f?) 1200 fi?
Glass type | and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)
a. U-factor: Description Area

(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble Default) 67.0 fiz
b. SHGC:
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b.
Floor types
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation
. N/A
. N/A
Wall types
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior
b. N/A
c. N/A
d
e

(Tint) 67.0 f

R=0.0, 148.0(p) ft

o o

R=11.0, 1208.0 f?

. N/A
. N/A

10, Ceiling types

1.

I certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

a. Under Attic

b. N/A

c. N/A

Ducts

a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior
b. N/A

R=25.0, 1200.0 f*

Sup. R=6.0, 120.0 ft

based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

Address of New Home:

*NOTE: The home's estimated energy performance score is only available through the FLA/RES computer program.

12.

. Electric Resistance

Cooling systems

. Central Unit Cap: 23.2 kBtu/hr
SEER: 13.00

. N/A
. N/A

Heating systems
. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 24.7 kBtwhr

HSPF: 8.00

. N/A
. N/A

Hot water systems
Cap: 50.0 gallons
EF: 0.91

. N/A

. Conservation credits

(HR-Heat recovery, Solar

DHP-Dedicated heat pump)

HVAC credits CF,
(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,

HF-Whole house fan,

PT-Programmable Thermostat,

MZ-C-Multizone cooling,

MZ-H-Multizone heating)

City/FL Zip:

This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your score is 80 or greater (or 86 for a US EPA/DOE EnergyStd}" designation),
Your home may qualify for energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec.ucf.edu for
information and a list of certified Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction, contact the Department of Community Affairs at 850/487-1824.

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass

EnergyGauge® (Version:
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Residential System Sizing Calculation

Summary
BAER TREE SERVICES Project Title: Code Only
- BAER TREE SERVICES Professional Version
- FL Climate: North
1/30/2008
Location for weather data: Gainesville - Defaults: Latitude(29) Temp Range(M)
Humidity data: Interior RH (60%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(51gr.)
Winter design temperature 31 F Summer design temperature 93 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 39 F Summer temperature difference 18 F
Total heating load calculation 24711 Btuh | Total cooling load calculation 23225 Btuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh |Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 100.0 24700 | Sensible (SHR =0.75) 120.4 17400
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(5.0kW) 169.0 41765 | Latent 66.1 5800
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 99.9 23200

Winter Heating Load (for 1200 sqft)

WINTER CALCULATIONS

Load component Load — g
Window total 87 sqft 2462 Btuh Calings(8%)
Wall total 1208 sqft 4228 Btuh
Door total 40 sqft 718  Btuh i
Ceiling total 1200 sqft 1920 Btuh —
Floor total 148 ft 4677 Btuh
Infiltration 222 cfm 9530 Btuh
Subtotal 23534 Btuh
Duct loss 1177  Btuh Doers(3%) Floors(13%¢)
TOTAL HEAT LOSS 24711 Btuh
SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Summer Cooling Load (for 1200 sqft)
Load component Load
Window total 87 sqft 1113 Btuh Latent intarnal(8%) Windows(5%)
Wall total 1208 sqft 2344 Btuh
Door total 40 sqft 399 Btuh
Ceiling total 1200 sqft 2064 Btuh i
Floor total 0 Btuh Doorsi2%)
Infiltration 213 cfm 4220 Btuh
Internal gain 3000 Btuh
Subtotal(sensible) 13140 Btuh
Duct gain 1314 Btuh N
Total sensible gain 14454 Btuh A
Latent gain(infiltration) 7391 Btuh S B A i
Latent gain(internal) 1380  Btuh N Wk
Total latent gain 8771 Btuh e ; Eé i Z’ 7005
TOTAL HEAT GAIN 23225 Btuh -

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



Residential System Sizing Calculation

Summary
BAER TREE SERVICES Project Title: Code Only
- BAER TREE SERVICES Professional Version
-, FL Climate: North
1/30/2008

Location for weather data: Gainesville - Defaults: Latitude(29) Temp Range(M)

Humidity data: _Interior RH (50%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(51gr.)

Winter design temperature 31 F Summer design temperature 93 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 39 F Summer temperature difference 18 F
Total heating load calculation 24711 Btuh | Total cooling load calculation 23225 Btuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh | Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 100.0 24700 | Sensible (SHR =0.75) 120.4 17400
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(5.0kW) 169.0 41765 | Latent 66.1 5800

Total (Electric Heat Pump) 99.9 23200
WINTER CALCULATIONS

Winter Heating Load (for 1200 sqft)

Load component Load Bucts (%) Windows(10%)

Window total 87 sqft 2462 Btuh Celings(8%)

Wall total 1208 sqft 4228 Btuh

Door total 40 sqft 718 Btuh B

Ceiling total 1200 sqft 1920 Btuh s

Floor total 148 ft| 4677 Btuh |
Infiltration 222 cfm 9530 Btuh

Subtotal 23534 Btuh

Duct loss 1177 Btuh Doars(3%) Floams(19%)

TOTAL HEAT LOSS 24711 Btuh

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Summer Cooling Load (for 1200 sqft)

Load component Load

Window total 87 sqﬁ 1113 Btuh Latent internake%) Windows(S%)

Wall total 1208 sqft 2344  Btuh

Door total 40 sqft 399 Btuh

Ceiling total 1200 sqft| 2064  Btuh B .

Floor total 0 Btuh Doors(z%)
Infiltration 213 cfm 4220 Btuh

Internal gain 3000 Btuh

Subtotal(sensible) 13140 Btuh InfiL(18%)

Duct gain 1314  Btuh - .

Total sensible gain 14454 Btuh v

Latent gain(infiltration) 7391  Btuh EnergyGauge® System S N
Later:t gain(internal) 1380 Btu: SRERAREE WM
Total latent gain 8771 Btu

TOTAL HEAT GAIN 23225 Btuh onre_30 dona oy AR 2005

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Component Details

BAER TREE SERVICES Project Title: Code Only
- BAER TREE SERVICES Professional Version
“ FL Climate: North
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 39.0 F 1/30/2008
Window | Panes/SHGC/Frame/U Orientation Area X HTM= Load
1 2, Tint, Metal, DEF N 40.0 28.3 1132 Btuh
2 2, Tint, Metal, DEF N 20.0 28.3 566 Btuh
3 2, Tint, Metal, DEF W 3.0 28.3 85 Btuh
4 2, Tint, Metal, DEF S 15.0 28.3 424 Btuh
5 2, Tint, Metal, DEF S 9.0 28.3 255 Btuh
Window Total 87 2462 Btuh
Walls Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Frame - Exterior 11.0 1208 3.5 4228 Btuh
Wall Total 1208 4228 Btuh
Doors Type Area X HTM= Load
1 Wood - Exter 40 17.9 718 Btuh
Door Total 40 718Btuh
Ceilings Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Under Attic 25.0 1200 1.6 1920 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1200 1920Btuh
Floors Type R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insul 0 148.0 fi(p) 316 4677 Btuh
Floor Total 148 4677 Btuh
Infiltration | Type ACH X  Building Volume CFM= Load
Natural 0.40 10800(sqft) 72 3095 Btuh
Mechanical 150 6435 Btuh
Infiltration Total 222 9530 Btuh
Subtotal 23534 Btuh
Totals for Heating Duct Loss(using duct multiplier of 0.05) 1177 Btuh
Total Btuh Loss 24711 Btuh

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metal)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF" for default)
(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)

Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other floor types )

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



System Sizing Calculations - Summer
Residential Load - Component Details

BAER TREE SERVICES Project Title: Code Only
- BAER TREE SERVICES Professional Version
- FL Climate: North
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) = Summer Temperature Difference: 18.0 F 1/30/2008
Type Overhang Window Area(sqft) HTM Load
Window | Panes/SHGC/U/InSh/ExShOmt | Len Hgt | Gross _Shaded Unshaded | Shaded Unshaded
1 2, Tint, DEF, B, N N| 2 633] 400 0.0 40.0 12 12 480 Btuh
2 2, Tint, DEF, B, N N| 6 633] 200 0.0 20.0 12 12 240 Btuh
3 2, Tint, DEF, B, N w| 2 983| 30 0.0 3.0 12 35 105 Btuh
4 2, Tint, DEF, B, N s| 2 33| 150 15.0 0.0 12 18 180 Btuh
5 2, Tint, DEF, B, N S| 2 433| 90 9.0 0.0 12 18 108 Btuh
Window Total 87 1113 Btuh
Walls |Type R-Value Area HTM Load
1 Frame - Exterior 11.0 1208.0 1.9 2344 Btuh
Wall Total 1208.0 2344 Btuh
Doors |Type Area HTM Load
1 Wood - Exter 40.0 10.0 399 Btuh
Door Total 40.0 399 Btuh
Ceilings | Type/Color R-Value Area HTM Load
1 Under Attic/Dark 25.0 1200.0 1.7 2064 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1200.0 2064 Btuh
Floors | Type R-Value Size HTM Load
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 148.0 ft(p) 0.0 0 Btuh
Floor Total 148.0 0 Btuh
Infiltration | Type ACH Volume CFM= Load
Natural 0.35 10800 63.1 1250 Btuh
Mechanical 150 2970 Btuh
Infiltration Total 213 4220 Btuh
Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
L_gain 6 X 300 + 1200 3000 Btuh
Subtotal 13140 Btuh
Duct gain(using duct multiplier of 0.10) 1314 Btuh
Total sensible gain 14454 Btuh
Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 51 gr. humidity difference) 7391 Btuh
Latent occupant gain (6 people @ 230 Btuh per person) 1380 Btuh
Latent other gain 0 Btuh
TOTAL GAIN 23225 Btuh

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF’ for default)

(InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds/Daperies(B) or Roller Shades(R))
(ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or numerical value)

(Ornt - compass orientation)

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL.1999
Page 1 of 1 Document ID: 1 TEN8228Z0101073212

Truss Fabricator: Anderson Truss Company
Job Identification: 8-043--0WNER BUILDER S & S-Baer -- , **
Truss Count: §
Model Code: Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement
Truss Criteria:  ANST/TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
Engineering Software: Alpine Software,Version 7.36. \

Structural Engineer of Record:  The jdentity of the structural EOR did not exist as of

Address: fhe seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC

Minimum Design Loads: Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A
Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed
Notes: Seal Date: 02/01/2008
1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of -Truss Design Engineer-
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1 James F. Collins Ir.
. J . Florida License Number: 52212
2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown 1050 Marley Drive
on the individual truss component drawing. Haines City, FL 33844
3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: VALTRUSS-

# Ref Description Drawing# Date

1 88681--Al 08032001 02/01/08
2 B88682--A2 08032002 02/01/08
3 88683--A-GE 08032003 02/01/08
4 88684--V1 08032004 02/01/08
5 B88685--V2 08032005 02/01/08
6 88686--V3 08032006 02/01/08
7 88687--V4 08032007 02/01/08
8 B88688--V5 08032008 02/01/08

RO



50'

8 J

A-GE

A1

A1

¥

A-GE

24'

30'

0

13

#8-043
S & S CONST .-
BAER

_
24’ —t<
Roof Plane Sheathing Area = 1878 sq. ft
Gable Sheathing Area = 241 sq. ft
Total Sheathing Area = 2119 sq. ft
Fascia Material = 186 linear ft
Valley Flashing Material = 42 linear ft
Ridge Cap Material = 74 linear ft
Hip Ridge Material = 0 linear ft
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JOB DESCRIPTION:: OWNER BUILDER
/: S & S-Baer

JOB NO:
8-043
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. PUA UHL R AL LRI LU R ILT LT LUARS 8 UAILa LG SUDFIL) LEY B TRUSS PR,
(8-043--0WNER BUILDER S & S-Baer o= A1)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, PART. ENC. bldg, -
Bot chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense Located anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind
Webs 2x4 SP {3 BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.55

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead leoad is 1.50.

4X4=

6-4-3

L0979, 200y
12-0-0 1 12-0-0 |
24-0-0 Over 2 Supports l

R=1122 U=244 W=3.5"

T

=

=1122 U-244 W-3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cg/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36.0424 gy, QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

“WARNING** TC L 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 88681

RETER TO BCS) [{
EE STREET, $

INS
AMERICA, 6300

£ 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD L

0N, Wi 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTI PRIOR

RHING THESE FUNCTIDNS. UMLESS

: f : S AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF D}._.m ON\DH\D@
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszze 08032001
**IMPORTANT* *rurni £ INSTALLATID ToR G, INC. SHALL NOT
E RESPONSTRLE A RUSS IN CONFOR 11 -
TOL 0K FABRECAT MG, NANDL I ALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. o A T BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DAL/AP ¥
; : prLIE s : SPEC, BY AFAP o T W
Building Components Group Inc. WNECTOR PLATES ARE WADE OF "th. /37K KSTH AGS3 GRADE 40 SXss) Gy, ALy TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73959
TRUSS AND. 58
§ FOLLOWED B S E PER ANNEX A3 OF T 2002 SEC.3.
_..E,.q swna_ﬁ._ﬂw._“,._,_.__"m_ﬂ“wz‘”:n RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE T DUR.FAC. 1.25 _nxOZ b_I
Haines City, FL. 33844 WIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUI

FlpaCastificate of hasthasization §.0.232

. | . _SPACING__ 24.0" JREF- 1TEN8228201




(B-043- -OWNER BUILDER S & S-Baer -- , ** - A2)

PHbe UWY FRLFARLUY PRV WUNFUIER SWFUL |LUAUS & UIRICRILUND]  JUDMLIICU BT 1KU2> MFK.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP {12 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

ax4=

(A ]
¥a

1.5X4% 1.5X4 4

6-4-3

-t
5,
o

%.Pb

il

3X4= 3X4 3X4=
3X4 (A1) = 3X4 (Al) =

lez-0-05)

L 12-:0-0 L 12-0-0 ]

T 24-0-0 Over 2 Supports '_
R=1128 U=113 W=3.5" R=982 U=85 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC -
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36.04249% oy, QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.

REGUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, IHG AND BHACING. l_ln _l_l NO : D ﬁm_ll mmﬂ xmmmmn wwmwm

£ 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, Z22314) AMD WTCA (WD OF AMERICA, 6300

53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PEAFORMING THESE FUNCTIORS, UNLESS

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/01/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusrRe228 08032002

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DAL/AP

*

OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP © SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
s L THE  [NSTAL OK CORTRACTOR. W BCG, INC, SHA RO
i 5 5 R ANY DEYIA N FROW TH ES TG ANY TAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUS IN COMFORMANCE W1TH
Ot FABRICATING, WARDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & DRACING TRUSSES.,

DESIGH COMFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFR 10 BEG
Building Components Group Inc. CONKECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18716GA (M.M/S5/K) ASTH ABS3 GRADE A0/60 (W, K/ L. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 Um_n MMDZ i www mm
PLATES T EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THES DESIGN, POSITION PER DRANINGS 160A-7.

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNCX A3 OF TPI11-2002
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTAMCE OF PROFESSTONMAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIE Y SOLELY Fd THE T

A SEAL OK THIS
SS COMPONENT

DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM  AH

. . DES SHOMN ., THE § ¥ AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RECSPONSIB
~ _”—nm_aom O_Q. FL mumt o | PUILDING DESTGHER PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2,
E. aetificate of A _.,,r!uﬁm.——o_.:__ n . 4 — m.. u

e ] i

- N—— S— N

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TEN8228201




(8-043- -OWNER BUILDER S & S-Baer -- , ** - A-GE)

PARASE WEA L ARLY R LURIT IR G (LUALS O UEE NI LUND ) JUDPL ) I Ew Bt

IRUSD MFHK.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP {2 Dense:
:Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP §2 Dense:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL).
Dropped top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked
top chord (SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4
tie-plates 24" o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord
interface, plate length perpendicular to chord length. Splice top
chord in notchable area using 3x6.

The building designer is responsible for the design of the
roof and ceiling diaphragms, gable end shear walls, and
supporting shear walls. Shear walls must provide continuous
lateral restraint to the gable end. A1l connections to be
designed by the building designer.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, PART. ENC. bldg,
Located anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind
BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.55

Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord
must not be cut or notched.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

4¥4=
3 i
3X4=
6-0-4
2.5X6(C5) =
INds
e i ) i} — i f f} —— @m 0-0 b
(L i
2X4(C5) = 5X4= 2X4(C5) =
2.5X6(Ch) =
L2 00, L2 0 0
3-6-15 (NNL) 3-6-15(NNL)
le |
75 T 2010 2 J_A 3615 V_
L 12-0-0 b 12-0-0 o
T 24-0-0 Over Continuous Support w._
R=188 PLF U=31 PLF W=24-0-0
Note: A1l Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) w, OTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
EXTREME CARE / ; . _.3.>_-_z_n__..nzn T L 20.0 PSF REF RB228- 88683
PZAIA) ARD WTCA AMERICA, 6300
: e A e oAty s Th Yo, HEE Tmerie: oty TCOL  10.0 PSF | DATE  02/01/08
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzg 08032003
**IMPORTANT**Fumsisu A cory or 1 T . ¥ BEG, TMC.
3 2 Mm__.._nb:zn.”z_.“y““u“““m_.ou_ - ! it TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH mn “I—I O.D nmm Iﬁlmzm D}_l\.)ﬁ
Buiding Components Group nc. | conceron ittt o ) oA s et TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73992
Pl i Rss, CoHTONERT DUR.FAC, 1.25 FROM AH
Haines City, FL. 33844 i "
hk_?.n.wﬁwa_w._:@_?wia__ u SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TEN8228701




(8-043--0WNER BUILDER

S & S-Baer -- , **

V1)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense

Webs 2x4 SP #3

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total Toad. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

4X4=

1.5X4 1

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

See DWG VALTRUSS0207 for valley details

1.5X4 1l

5-0-0

T\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\;

2X4(D1)

L=

1.5X4 i 5X4=

10-0-0 i

;%?m 4-3 R

1.5X4

2X4(D1) =

10-0-0

le

I

R=82 PLF U=6 PLF W=20-0-0

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

20-0-0 Over Continuous Support

e, L

e

Building Components Group Inc.

FL. Cartificate Om.... ..»rzi.w.ﬂwzo_.. #0279

Cq/RT-=1.00(1.25) /0(0

**WARNING* #RUSSES REQUIRE EXTREWE CARE IN FABRI
. ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (MO
53719) FOR SAFETY PRAC
3 TED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED SIR
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

BE THSTALLAT

i ANY T Al
INSTALLING & BRACING OF
SLONS OF NOS (HATIONAL
OF 20187 16GA (W H/SS/K) ASTH AGS
~ TRISS AND, 55 OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN.
ANY TNSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY BE PER ANNEX &3 OF 002
DRAWING INDICATES AC I SOLELY FOR THE 1

LS ARND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL MAVE

+ STEEL,

A SEAL OR THIS

FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =,375"/Ft.
TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88684
TC DL 10.0 PSF [/ DATE 02/01/08
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 08032004
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DAL/AP *

ey TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73970

DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
_SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TEN8228701
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VRB G e ) bkl b R LU ek AU LLUARY 8 BEPLNII VNG UL I EY B

PAUIS IR,

Top chord 2x4 SP #{2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {12 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

4X4=

1.5%4 1

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw

, CLOSED bldg, not
CAT I1, EXP B, wind TC
-1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

See DWG VALTRUSS0207 for valley details.

1.5X4 I

4-0-0
777777777 /e
Nﬁav\m H.mi\x 1.5%4° N \hm\ &e: =
L 8-0-0 L 8-0-0 -
T 16-0-0 Over Continuous Support '_
R=82 PLF U=6 PLF W=16-0-0
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
Zﬁl-zzwvw: i xmm“"“xu_-m‘_“““_.man““_z “ﬁ_, u_“...“__ AND :.ﬂmﬂ—“‘mum.uhm. CouNcIL | H_“.mﬂ.m—”ns : 6300 L—MH _l_l NO ) c vM—H ﬁm_vl meNm - mmmmm
Ny m”_u_.u__a.,.sh_mzswm_ﬂ”h“_‘v”__wn PERFORMING THESE FUKC az.h.:_:-“._z_”m” ,._..m c_l HO. O ﬁM—H O}l_lm ON\DH\O@
il | BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 08032005
ESIGH T0 IE INS RACTOR. ITW BCG, I
h EPPIND, THETALLING B SRaciNe O ! i BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG DAL/AP *
stang Comorns g i A L B L TOT.L0T_40.0 PSF [ SEQN-__ 73974
DRANIND. IADICATES | ACERTom L ERGINEERING Reap RUSS CONPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
- * 5 COMPONENT FOR ANY ONSERILITY OF THE
Py o e .2 SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TENB228201




nmoaw DEZmD WCHFUM_N m W m.Wmm—a ) ik <wu bavaw WG SRS FMALE R WM RN A R VNM Y B VLRI JURIE L R D TRV BIT R
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Deflection meets /240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.
factor for dead load is 1.50.
See DWG VALTRUSS0207 for valley details.
3-0-0
1
K\Km H.m.&x &a:m
155 6-0-0 - [ 6-0-0 |
_Fn 12-0-0 Over Continuous Support '_
R=82 PLF U=6 PLF W=12-0-0
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36.0424.] OT¥:1  FLf=fdf=t=2JR - Scale =.5"/Ft.
Ly A e e e, 1 TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88686
NO LEE STREET, S E 312, ALEXANDRIA, Y&, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL AME 6300
OTNERVISE INDLGATED, OB GHORD SHALL NAVE PROPERLY ATEACHED STRNCTURAL BANCLS kD BoTrON CHind ShALL ot TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/01/08
RS BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2B 08032006
{3 IRSTAL 114 BC INC,
¢ OANY FATLURE TO TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE W1TH mﬁ LL O . O Tm_n. _._ﬁ .mzm Db._:_:y_u *
Buiding Companents Group . | CumEr6x ATk a5 /131 e St e TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73978
:..._.___t”_u mm:.m‘._u. A SEAL OK chﬂ}ﬁ- H.Nm ﬁxoz }I
h?zﬁﬁmmwﬁm&wh%3_,%, i . "SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TEN8228701




(8-043--OWNER BUILDER S & S-Baer -- , ** Va)

Top chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg,

Located

anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

See DWG VALTRUSS0207 for valley details.

PLT TYP. Wave

4X4=

N

— E

2X4 x4(D1)’=

| 8 4-0-0 - 4-0-0 -

Tlm-o-o Over Continuous Support |'_

R=82 PLF U=5 PLF W=8-0-0

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

I/ e

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0)

FL/-/4/-/-/R/-

Scale =,5"/Ft.

. wHUSSES REQUINE EXTREME CARE IN FARRTCATLON, 106, PING. TALLING AND BRACL
WEren 1o pes "G < Ty N ORMAT 1)« (15035 PATE 1HS) TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88687
Ho . SULTE 312, ™ COUNCIL  OF  AMER]
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1 S PRIOR TO PERFORMI st 5. UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED YoP ALL 2. SthULTURA _;u_ I vzﬂza o EHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE DN\OH \Gm
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcuskszzs 08032007
INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TH BCG, INC. SHALL HOT A
! : . _..?n_z”..c“_ (BUILD THE TRUSS TN CONFORNANCE WLTH BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG D}ﬁ\}_u 4
0y DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATLONAL DESIGH SPEC, WY AFAPA) ANKD TP1. 111 BEG

Building Components Group Inc. CONHECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20718/16GA (M.N/SS/K) ASTH ABS3 GRADE A0/60 (W, K/ ) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF meZ- 73982
PLATES 10 EAC 5 AND,  UNLESS S DESIGN, POSITION PER DHAWINGS 16042,
ANY [NSPEC £S FOLLOMED BY (1) BE PER ANNEY A3 OF o Tis
DRANTHG INDICATES TANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIDIL COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH

Haines City, FL. 33844 an SHokN ITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY B 5 1 oF 1
3&f£?ﬁ$chﬂ:§&§5§%:u£.=_5;n2m PR i SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TENB228701
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.

T T PR P U7 R Cve S LA M LM B DAL W) SN | Pl U AU T R

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.
See DWG VALTRUSS0207 for valley details

4=

—s

i Y

2X4(D1)

L. 2-0-0 2-0-0

|4-0-0 Over Continuous Support

=
R=82 PLF U=2 PLF W=4-0-0

ol

>

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Cq/RT-1.00(1.25) /0

Wave

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located

anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
1-0-0
(0) 7 Ul¥zl FL/sfdf=f={Rf= Scale =.5"/Ft.

]ni.}ﬂszth.a:ﬁﬁ“n REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION
EWT SAFETY [MFORMATIO

LARDRIA. VWA, Z2314) AND WTCA (WD TRUSS  cCou L F Al
53719) TOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMIKG THESE FUNC
OF CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AMD BOTTOM ©

NG,

I’y

Building Components Group Inc.

**IMPORTANT™ *rumNisH A COPY OF THES DESIGH T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRAC
BE RESPON FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM 15 DESIGN: ANY FAILURE T
PE; TING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACTNG OF

IGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICARLE PROVISIONS OF
NECTOR PLATES ARLC MADD OF 20/18/ e,

NOS [NATIONAL DESIGN \.amn‘ BY AND TP

S5/K) ASTM ABSI GRADE 40/60

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UMLESS DTHERWISE LOCAT L) PER
ANY IHSPECTIGN OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHall BE PER ANNEX A3 OF F
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIAI ¥ SOLELY FOR THME
. 2 IGN SHOWNK. 5 AND USE OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY [ DING 15 THE RESPON
_H_m:..nmn_q FL .wumt LDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPL | SEC, 2.
Fl Ceastificate of Authagization 0272 : . - -

INSTALLIKG AND BRACING,

S) GALY.

20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88688

MERTCA.

TI0NS, L]
HORD SHALL

10.0 PSF [ DATE  02/01/08

10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 08032008

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DAL/AP
“L”,é_ﬂ_m”,_mmw_ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73986
ThuSS CoMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
R SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TEN8228201




VALLEY TRUSS DETAIL -

TOP CHORD 2X4 SP #2 OR SPF #1/#2 OR BETTER.

BOT CHORD 2X3(*) OR 2X4 SP #2N OR SPF #1/#2 OR BETTER.
WEBS 2X4 SP #3 OR BETTER.

* 2X3 MAY BE RIPPED FROM A 2X6 (PITCHED OR SQUARE).

** ATTACH EACH VALLEY TO EVERY SUPPORTING TRUSS WITH:
(2) 16d BOX (0.135" X 3.5") NAILS TOE-NAILED FOR
SBC 110 MPH, ASCE 7-93 110 MPH OR ASCE 7-98
ASCE 7-02 OR ASCE 7-05 130 MPH. 15 MEAN

HEIGHT, ENCLOSED BUILDING, EXP. C, RESIDENTIAL,
WIND TC DL=5 PSF

CUT FROM 2X6 OR D

PITCHED CUT
BOTTOM CHORD
VALLEY

6-0-0
(MAX SPACING)

W1X3

W2X4

WiX3 |

16-0-0 MAX Widd |

wixg |l =00
MAX SPACIN
|wix3 W5X4/SPL ( ACING)
1]

¥ U L] ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
20-0-0 MAX (++) {
SUPPORTING TRUSSES AT 24" 0C MAXIMUM SPACING.

UNLESS SPECIFIED ON ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN, APPLY 1X4 "T"-BRACE, 80%
LENGTH OF WEB, VALLEY WEB, SAME SPECIES AND GRADE OR BETTER, ATTACHED -
WITH 8d BOX (0.113" X 2.5") NAILS AT 6" OC, OR CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING,
EQUALLY SPACED, FOR VERTICAL VALLEY WEBS GREATER THAN 7'9".

MAXIMUM VALLEY VERTICAL HEIGHT MAY NOT EXCEED 12'0".

TOP CHORD OF TRUSS BENEATH VALLEY SET MUST BE BRACED WITH:
PROPERLY ATTACHED, RATED SHEATHING APPLIED PRIOR TO VALLEY TRUSS
INSTALLATION
OR
PURLINS AT 24" OC OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON ENGINEERS' SEALED DESIGN
OR
BY VALLEY TRUSSES USED IN LIEU OF PURLIN SPACING AS SPECIFIED ON
ENGINEERS' SEALED DESIGN.

NOTE THAT THE PURLIN SPACING FOR BRACING THE TOP CHORD OF THE TRUSS
BENEATH THE VALLEY IS MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE OF THE TOP CHORD.

LARGER SPANS MAY BE BUILT AS LONG AS THE VERTICAL HEIGHT DOES
NOT EXCEED 12'0".

BOTTOM CHORD MAY BE SQUARE OR PITCHED CUT AS SHOWN.

¥k

4

VALLEY W4X4
SPACING | _ Wax4
! SQUARE CUT 7
BOTTOM CHORD
TOE-NAILED|| VALLEY

OPTIONAL STUB
END DETAIL

OPTIONAL HIP
JOINT DETAIL

TRUSBES
0(

VALL,
AT

(e ]
—
[¥2]

ET]
4] 0C

4%

COMMON TRUSSES
AT 24" OC

PARTIAL FRAMING
PLAN

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING ALO5

W ARN NG
BRACING.

FUNCTIONS.
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

*x[MPORTANT®w FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO [NSTALLATION CONTRACTOR,

GALV. STEEL.
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS [60A-Z.
ANNEX A3 OF TPl 1-2002 SEC. 3.
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHITWN.

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA

ANSEATPL | SEC. 2.

TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
REFER TO BCSI ¢BUILDING COMPINENT SAFETY INFORMATIONY, PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLAT
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR., SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA ¢WOOD TRUSS COUNCL
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, Wl 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTM

ITW BLG, INC.
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN) ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSSY
CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSE
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS DF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY ATRPAY AND TR
ITW, BCG COWNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) ASTHM AGS53 GRADE 40/60 W K/H,
APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE DOF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY ([} SHALL BE PER
A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL

USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER

TC LL
TC DL

30 |30[40PSF|REF  VALLEY DETAIL
20 [15| 7PSF|DATE 2/23/07
BC DL 10 (10|10 PSF|[DRWG VALTRUSS0207
BC LL 0 | 0| OPSF|-ENG MLH/KAR
TOT. LD. 60 |55 |57 PSF

CEN

DUR.FAC. 1.25/1.33
SPACING

L15(1.15
24"

THE SUITABILITY AND

ETIR




Location:

ﬂpp #Jo@/ /54

As rmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
product approval number(s) on the building components listed balow if they will be utifized on the consiruction project fo
which you are applying for a bullding permit an or after April 1, 2004. We recommiend you contact your local produn
supplier should you not know mmmmmwﬁmmwm More information

about statewide product approval can be abizined at -

_|manufecturer

Product D
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3. EIFS
4. Storefronts

5. Curtain walls
6. Wall louver

7. Glass bloci
8. Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10. Other

D. FING PRODUCTS

alt Shingles
U avimenis

0

oofing Fasieners

4. Non-gtruciural Metal Rf

-_—
3
—

5. Buili-U

6. Modified Bitumen

7. Single Ply Roofing Sys

8. Roofing Tiies

9. Roofing Insulation
10. Waterprooiing

11. Wood shingles /eshakes

12._Roofing Siate

02/02/04 - 1 of 2

Websiic:

Effective Aopril 1. 2004



[Cat ISu ory {(cont.}|Manufacturer

13. Liquid Applied Roof Sys

Product Descri

val Number(s

14. Cements-Adhesives —

Coatings

15. Roof Tile Adhesive
16. Spray Applied

Polyurethane Roof
17. Other

E. SHUTTERS

. Accordion

. Bahama

7
2
3. Storm Panels
4. Colonial

5

Roll-up

2L

10, Roof

all

12. Sheds

13_ Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

1.

2.

The products listed below did not demonstrate
time of inspection of these products, the followi
jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the
and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the

product approval at pian review. | understand that at the
ng information must be available to the inspector on the
performance characteristics which the product was tested
applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

| understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspection

ya /Z
antractor or Coflracior’s Authorized Agem Signature

yeation
102/04 - 2 of 2
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Permit # (FOR STAFF USE ONLY)



NICHOLAS
PAUL
GEISLER |
ARCHITECT g (ais City, FL 52055 °

N.C.A.R.B. Certified gg 386,/755—9021

12 MAY 2008

JOHNNY KEARSE, BUILDING OFFICIAL
COLUMBIA COUNTY, BUILDING DEPT.
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 322055

RE: BPAER TREE SERVICES 2K804
PERMIT Nr. 26802

DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOUWING CHANGES TO THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT:

. IN LIEU OF THE MATERIALS AND METHODS AS DETAILED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, FOLLOUWING ARE APPROVED CHANGES:

a) 1e" CSB "WINDSTORM" SHEATHING SECURED TO THE WALL FRAMING W/ &d
NAILS AT 4" O.C. ALONG PLATES AND 8" OC. ALONG VERTICAL STUDS.

b) PROVIDE AND INSTALL A LADDER WALL AT THE NONBEARING HEADER
ACROSS THE GABLE END PORCH, IN LIEU OF THE BEAM INDICATED IN THE
PLANS.

c) PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1/2"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS ALONG ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
8 48" OC., WITHIN 8" OF WALL ENDS AND CORNERS.

d) ANCHOR ROOF TRUSSES WITH "SIMPSON" H2.5a ANCHORS, EACH TRUSS,
EACH END.

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS WITH THIS, PLEASE CALL FOR
ASSISTANCE.

YOURS TRULTY,
NICHOLAS PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT ARCQOTOO5

o
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 11-6S-16-03816-101 Building permit No. 000026802

Use Classification SFD/UTILITY Fire: 25.68

Permit Holder GERALD SMITH Waste: 67.00

Owner of Building BOBBY BAIRD Total: 92.68

Location: 3276 SW HERLONG STREET, FT. WHITE, FL

Date: 06/24/2008

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)
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Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)
Address: A3 s& Laye OR
City Lake Ciy Phone_7754-)9G3

Site Location: Subdivision ¥
Lot # Block# Pempit# ) XD J—
Address 4977 (;Q b 27 /‘_f(‘?/c:/ﬁ}' /Zy

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
ﬁ Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
Q Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
Q Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: @J Soil U Wood
Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied
Repay Sec. OEMB J0

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

2-37-CR 506 (i

Date Time PriZ/ 'l]échnician's Name
—
Remarks:
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

10/05 ©
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Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)

Address: 5.3 SE RBava 1€
City Lake City Phone 752 - /7¢
Site Location: Subdivision
Lot # Block# Permit # A& SO2)
Address 3274 sw) Helene o
/

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration

&' Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%

O Termidor Fipronil 0.12%

U Bora Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%
Type treatment: &Zp Soil U Wood

Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

MR, BP FP /369 35

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

/ - -
3/95 /03 /33 (Guy
Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

10/035 ©




